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LOCAL EXCHANGE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES
PRICE LIST

This Price List sets forth the service offerings and rates applicable to the furnishing of intrastate end-user
local exchange business communications services by CBTS Technology Solutions LLC, hereinafter
referred to as the Company, to Customers within the state of lowa. The Company’s services are furnished
subject to the availability of facilities and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.
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1. INSUFFICIENT FUND CHECKS
$30.00
2. DIRECTORY LISTINGS

2.1 Non-Recurring Charges:

Additional Listing
Alternate Listings
Non-Published Number
Foreign Listings

Per Listing or
Per number charges

$20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

Non-Recurring charges will be applied when service is established and when there are subsequent

changes to the listing.
2.2 Recurring Charges:
Additional Listing
Alternate Listings
Non-Published Number
Foreign Listings

3. DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

$4.50
4.50
2.00
4.50

Each call to directory assistance will be charged as follows: $1.99

4. OPERATOR ASSISTANCE

The following charges will be applied on a per call basis:

4.1 General Assistance
4.2 Busy Line Verification
4.3 Busy Line Interrupt
5. BUSINESS ACCESS LINES
5.1 Monthly Rate
First Lines

Additional Lines, All Accounts

$1.00
$3.00

$5.00

$49.75

49.75
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5.

BUSINESS ACCESS LINES (continued)

5.2

Nonrecurring Rate

To establish or move an Business Access Line, per line

To change telephone number associated with an Business

Access Line, per telephone number

BUSINESS LOCAL SERVICE BUNDLE

6.1

6.2

Monthly Charge:

Nonrecurring Charge:

PRI SERVICE

7.1

7.2

Base Service

Primary Rate Facility

B-Channel Bearer Trunks with Flat Rate Service:

Each Two-Way/
DID Channel

DID Number Blocks:

Each group of 20
DID Numbers (Note 2)

Optional Features
Call-By-Call
ICLID

Call-By-Call and
ICLID Combination

Back-Up D-Channel

Channel Transfer
Service

Initial
Charge

$640.00

21.00

207.40

150.00
100.00

200.00

100.00

100.00

50.00

12.25

$69.95

$60.00

57.25

4.15

115.00
115.00

200.00

50.00

115.00



