Local Exchange Price List 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Page 1 Cancels Original Page 1

# LOCAL EXCHANGE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST

This Price List sets forth the service offerings and rates applicable to the furnishing of intrastate end-user local exchange business communications services by **CBTS Technology Solutions LLC**, hereinafter referred to as the Company, to Customers within the state of Iowa. The Company's services are furnished subject to the availability of facilities and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

(C)

CBTS Technology Solutions LLC Effective: November 14, 2017

Local Exchange Price List 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Page 2 Cancels Original Page 2

\_\_\_\_\_

#### 1. INSUFFICIENT FUND CHECKS

\$30.00

#### 2. DIRECTORY LISTINGS

# 2.1 Non-Recurring Charges:

Per Listing or	
Per number charges	

Additional Listing	\$20.00
Alternate Listings	20.00
Non-Published Number	20.00
Foreign Listings	20.00

Non-Recurring charges will be applied when service is established and when there are subsequent changes to the listing.

#### 2.2 Recurring Charges:

Additional Listing	\$4.50
Alternate Listings	4.50
Non-Published Number	2.00
Foreign Listings	4.50

#### 3. DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

Each call to directory assistance will be charged as follows: \$1.99

# 4. OPERATOR ASSISTANCE

The following charges will be applied on a per call basis:

4.1	General Assistance	\$1.00
4.2	Busy Line Verification	\$3.00
4.3	Busy Line Interrupt	\$5.00

#### 5. BUSINESS ACCESS LINES

# 5.1 Monthly Rate

First Lines	\$ 49.75
Additional Lines, All Accounts	49.75

Local Exchange Price List 1st Revised Page 3 Cancels Original Page 3

CBTS Technology Solutions LLC Effective: November 14, 2017

Initial

# 5. BUSINESS ACCESS LINES (continued)

# 5.2 Nonrecurring Rate

To establish or move an Business Access Line, per line	50.00
To change telephone number associated with an Business	12.25
Access Line, per telephone number	

#### 6. BUSINESS LOCAL SERVICE BUNDLE

6.1 Monthly Charge:	\$69.95
6.2 Nonrecurring Charge:	\$60.00

# 7. PRI SERVICE

7.2

#### 7.1 Base Service

	<u>Charge</u>	<u>MTM</u>
Primary Rate Facility B-Channel Bearer Trunks with Flat Rate Service:	\$640.00	\$561.21
Each Two-Way/ DID Channel	21.00	57.25
DID Number Blocks:		
Each group of 20 DID Numbers (Note 2)	207.40	4.15
Optional Features		
Call-By-Call	150.00	115.00
ICLID	100.00	115.00
Call-By-Call and ICLID Combination	200.00	200.00
Back-Up D-Channel	100.00	50.00
Channel Transfer Service	100.00	115.00